
   

Reso No.           (CM) 
C:\Program Files\eSCRIBE\TEMP\17394335525\17394335525,,,Resolution - Contract Amendment with NEOGOV.docx  
ri 10/21/2021 5:39:46 PM  

1 

RESOLUTION NO.__________ (CM) 
 
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
WATSONVILLE APPROVING FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
BETWEEN THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE AND 
GOVERNMENTJOBS.COM, INC., DBA NEOGOV, ADDING TO THE 
SCOPE OF WORK AND INCREASING COMPENSATION FOR THE 
ADDITION OF MODULES USED FOR EMPLOYMENT ORIENTATION, IN 
AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $39,000 OVER TWO YEARS AND 5% 
CONTRACTUAL INCREASE FOR ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTIONS; AND 
AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE 
SAME  
 
WHEREAS, on May 17, 2020, the City executed a Services Agreement with 

Governmentjobs.com, Inc., dba NEOGOV, (NEOGOV) to provide applicant tracking for 

employment recruitment in the City’s Human Resources Department, in an amount not to 

exceed $64,726; and 

WHEREAS, this First Amendment to the NEOGOV Agreement will add to the scope 

of work and increase the Agreement amount by $39,000 (from contract amount prior to 

this amendment of $64,726 to $103,726 and 5% contractual increase for annual 

subscriptions). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 

OF WATSONVILLE, CALIFORNIA, AS FOLLOWS: 

1. That the First Amendment to Agreement between the City of Watsonville and 

NEOGOV, for the addition of modules in the HR software, a copy of which First 

Amendment is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, is fair and 

equitable and is hereby ratified and approved. 

2. That the City Manager be and is hereby authorized and directed to execute 

said First Amendment for and on behalf of the City of Watsonville. 

 
******************************************* 


